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1983 respective1y. On the Iran-Iraq. conflict,. the Prime Minister had been requested by the Summit to tuke appropriate mea~ures towards brJnging obout an immediate cnd to the war. Prime Minister's efforts in thi~' regard have been outlined in the Lot Sabha Ulls!arted Question No. 4272 re,pJied OD ~2nd March, J 984.

The Non-aligne.d Coordinating Bureau in New York was also convened from· time to time to deal appropria tc)y with the major potitical issues. Communiques adopted by the .Bur\!au on these occasions included on situations in Central America.
South Africa, N:lmibia, occupied Arab terri:
tories and Grenada. The meeting of Foreign Ministers of Non-aligned CouDtries held in New York from 4th to 7th October, 1983 also'reviewed the major international developments since the Summit, and adopted a comprehen~ive communique.

The New D_·;hi Summit had given a call for aD InlernationaJ Confr~nce on Money and Finance. The Prim~ Minister has sinee constituted a group of Five Countries with a view to carry out the necessary expert-level studies for the reform of international financial and monetary system.
The Group has already held two meetings in New Delhi ancl discussions in this regard are continuing.

A number of Olt;ctings of Non-aligned Countri<-s on other subjects have also been held in accordao~e Wilh th" Final D~cla ration. These mcdings have b~cn in the fi\:lds of Informal ion, EduCcuiufI and Cui·
ture, Health, L;lboUf, Housing, Standardi·
zation, Pcac~fui uses of N:.rckar Energy,
11roblems of Small Island' D~velopjn8
Countries ctc.

(c) Does not arise.

Dlspl.)' of NetaJJ's Portrait in Indian Higb CommissiOBer's Ofl'ice In Malaysia

6677. SHRI AMAH. ROY!:'RADHAN :
Will tbe Minister of BXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a ruet tbat there is no Netaji Subbash Cha~dra Bose's portrait in tbe Indian High Commissioner's Officc in Malay,i_j

(b) whether it is also a fact that ·the ... ·
was_ a strong demand from Nctaji Researcb.
Cen'trc, Kualalumpur ·to place a portrait· of Ncraji at the High Commissioner's 08ice;
and

(c) if so, the reaction of Government thereto and action loken in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THS
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI A.A. RAHIM) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) We are not aware of aoy strollS demand from the Netaji Research :0,0 tor.
Kuulalumpur. to display a por-trait of Netaji in tbe High Commissioner'.
Office.

(c) Does Dot arise.

Rented BalldiDgs In Delbl for Rallwa,
Offices

6678. SHRI K.D.S. MANI: Will the
Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased' to state :

(a) since when the various offices of his Ministry/subordinate offices are . in rented buildings in Delhi;

(b) names of each office and' tho monthly rent of each building occupied by these offices;

f.(·) tutal r~nt paid in rc~pcct of each building since th.; day of hiring of eaeh bu·iJding to 29 F~bruilry, 1984;

(d) whether -it is a fact that tbe
-Government do Dot propose to sbift its offices from rented buiJdings to the Government buildings, if so, the reasons therefor;
and

(e) if the answer to (d). above be in the negative. what are the reasons that Government have not so far taken ~ffoctivc ltepa to shirt its offices from rented buildinp to lessen the burden on exchequer?

THE MINISTER OF STATB IN TiiB
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI C.X.

··JAFFER SHARIBP) : (a) and (b) S~r, only "Central Orl8;Disati •. l!or Moc;I~jsa~i,.

